Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATENTS	SUNLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Matthias Bauer (05/18/2013), Frank Haucke (04/08/2013), Wolfgang Nitsche (04/08/2013), and Burkhard Goelling (04/08/2013)	Name: Airbus Operations GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Kreetslag 10
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hamburg
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: 21129
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/861,417	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Name: Michael H. Teschner LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AIRBUS 3.0-503	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090	8. Payment Information
State:         NJ         Zip:         07090           Phone Number:         908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address; ataylor@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Michael H. Teschner
9. Signature:	
22-	May 21, 2013
Signature	Date
Michael H. Teschner - 32,862	Total number of pages including cover 5
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

3098041

ASSIGNMENT OF LITH ITV ADDU ATION	former PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LD Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-503
Whereas, I, <u>Matthias Bauer</u>	of
Cantianstrasse 20; 10437 Berlin; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert FLOW BODY HAVING A LEADING EDGE, A SURFACE A AND VEHICLE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SUCH FLO	ND AN ACTIVE ELOW/ CONTROL SYSTEM
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number <u>13/861, 417</u>	ent was filed on April 2, 2013
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, <u>Airbus Operations GmbH</u>	
corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whos	e mailing address is
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY s deslrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State wention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	as of America and all other countries in and to survise of America and to survisional, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries.
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pri- he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ifringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ogal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio- rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pai aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan II original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun- town to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	as of America and all other countries in and to sa- riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit ad including all claims for damages by reason of pa- s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom the undersigned for me and my leg at without further remuneration, to execute and delive bots for Letters Patent on said improvements and cloate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe hay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be born
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pai aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the opresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	as of America and all other countries in and to sa riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit ad including all claims for damages by reason of pa- s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting thereform verein; and the undersigned for me and my leg at without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- bons for Letters Patent on said improvements and cloate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or othe hay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be born
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pri- he aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an ifringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ogal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pai aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar II original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun- nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the distant patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the distant patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the distant patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the distant patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the	as of America and all other countries in and to survival and its survival and all other countries in and to survival and all divisional, continuation, substitute or reises. United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of particle of the use and the use of its successors, assigns a rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting thereform the without further remuneration, to execute and delivers for Letters Patent on said Improvements and allocate to said assignee or its representatives all factors requested, to testify in any interferences or other assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be born
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents are aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its egal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pai aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the opresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenan Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whene gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the paid by said assignee.	as of America and all other countries in and to sa riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit at including all claims for damages by reason of pa s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom terein; and the undersigned for me and my leg at without further remuneration, to execute and delive ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and allcate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth hay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be borr
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patents and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and patent and invention, including without limitation all applications and patent and aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its orgal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pat- aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the presentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar Il original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commun nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d paid by said assignee.	as of America and all other countries in and to sa riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit de including all claims for damages by reason of pa- s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my lead to without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- ons for Letters Patent on said Improvements and plcate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth- may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mai d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees ne expenses incident to said applications to be born filing date and application number of said application
ssignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State evention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pine aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and fringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its ogal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior rademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pai aid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the persentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant I original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ssignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communi- nown to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where gal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents m I rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the d paid by said assignee.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit ad including all claims for damages by reason of pa- s own use and the use of its successors, assigns a rity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom erein; and the undersigned for me and my leg at without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- boxs for Letters Patent on said improvements and cleate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth hay become involved, to sign all lawful papers, mail d assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees ne expenses incident to said applications to be borr filing date and application number of said application

.

•

,

.

.

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	former PTO/SB/16 (8-00) Modified L Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS	3.0-503
Whereas, I, Frank Haucke		oi
Seumestrasse 31; 10245 Berlin; GERMANY	•	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs FLOW BODY HAVING A LEADING EDGE, A SURFACE AN AND VEHICLE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SUCH FLO	ID AN ACTIVE FLOW CONT	FROL SYSTEM
Tor which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number13/861,417	ent was filed on <u>April</u>	12, 2013
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on	
for which an international Application was filed on		, as
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH	•	
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whos	e mailino address is	
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY		٠
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the se	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ) assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all c applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar	as of America and all other riginal, divisional, continuati United States of America ar atents for said Invention claim ind including all claims for dar	countries in and to s on, substitute or reis and all other countries, ming priority or benefit mages by reason of p
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all c applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the	as assignor hereby sell, as as of America and all other riginal, divisional, continuati- United States of America ar atents for said invention claim of including all claims for dat sown use and the use of its brity or benefit and the Commit tents on said improvements terein; and the undersigne at without further remuneration ons for Letters Patent on sa iticate to said assignee or its aver requested, to testify in a may become involved, to sign d assignee, its successors, a	sign and set over to a countries in and to a con, substitute or reis- and all other countries, ming priority or benefit mages by reason of p successors, assigns a missioner of Patents a or resulting therefrom d for me and my lean on, to execute and defined ind improvements and a representatives all fa any interferences or ot any interferences or ot an all lawful papers, ma assigns and nomineet
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all c applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pric Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenal all original, divisional, continuation, releaue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when tegal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t	as assignor hereby sell, as as of America and all other riginal, divisional, continuati United States of America ar atents for said Invention claim d including all claims for dan sown use and the use of its nity or benefit and the Comri- tents on said improvements terts on said improvements terein; and the undersignent without further remuneration ons for Letters Patent on said access to said assignee or its aver requested, to testify in a may become involved, to sign d assignee, its successors, a the expenses incident to said	sign and set over to a countries in and to a on, substitute or reis and all other countries, ming priority or benefit mages by reason of p successors, assigns a missioner of Patents a or resulting therefron d for me and my le- on, to execute and dell and improvements and are representatives all fa any interferences or of a all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees applications to be bo
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for fit legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pric Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r- all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t- and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, as as of America and all other riginal, divisional, continuati United States of America ar atents for said Invention claim d including all claims for dan sown use and the use of its nity or benefit and the Comri- tents on said improvements terts on said improvements terein; and the undersignent without further remuneration ons for Letters Patent on said access to said assignee or its aver requested, to testify in a may become involved, to sign d assignee, its successors, a the expenses incident to said	sign and set over to a countries in and to a on, substitute or reis and all other countries, ming priority or benefit mages by reason of p successors, assigns a missioner of Patents a or resulting therefron d for me and my le- on, to execute and dell and improvements and are representatives all fa any interferences or of a all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees applications to be bo
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all c applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and coveran- all original, divisional, continuation, releaue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to al obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t and paid by said assignee.	as assignor hereby sell, as as of America and all other riginal, divisional, continuati United States of America ar atents for said Invention claim d including all claims for dan sown use and the use of its nity or benefit and the Comri- tents on said improvements terts on said improvements terein; and the undersignent without further remuneration ons for Letters Patent on said access to said assignee or its aver requested, to testify in a may become involved, to sign d assignee, its successors, a the expenses incident to said	sign and set over to a countries in and to a on, substitute or reis and all other countries, ming priority or benefit mages by reason of p successors, assigns a missioner of Patents a or resulting therefron d for me and my le on, to execute and deli and improvements and are representatives all fa any interferences or ot a all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees applications to be bo
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, are infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for litt legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all original, divisional, continuation, release and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commu- known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where egal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, t and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	as assignor hereby sell, as as of America and all other riginal, divisional, continuation United States of America ar atents for said Invention claim of including all claims for dar sown use and the use of its nity or benefit and the Comri- tents on said improvements terts on said improvements terts, and the undersignent without further remuneration ons for Letters Patent on sa- nicate to said assignee or its aver requested, to testify in a may become involved, to sign d assignee, its successors, a the expenses incident to said effling date and application may an application may	sign and set over to a countries in and to a on, substitute or reis and all other countries, ming priority or benefit mages by reason of p successors, assigns a missioner of Patents a or resulting therefron d for me and my le on, to execute and deli and improvements and are representatives all fa any interferences or ot a all lawful papers, ma assigns and nominees applications to be bo

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0946 .

• ,

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDUX Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-503
Whereas, I, Wolfgang Nitsche	of
Kastanienweg 8: 14728 Gollenberg; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert FLOW BODY HAVING A LEADING EDGE, A SURFACE AN AND VEHICLE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SUCH FLO	ND AN ACTIVE FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 13/861,417	ent was filed on <u>April 12, 2013</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	l States.
And	
Whereas, <u>Airbus Operations GmbH</u>	
a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whos <u>Kreetslag 10; 211</u> 29 Hamburg; GERMANY	ie mailing address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ăme:
Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all o applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pi- the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prior Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa- said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire Interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other application assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commune known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents in all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to all obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	United States of America and all other countries, for attents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of hd including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and thents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to herein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliver ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to he expenses incident to said applications to be borne
And I do hereby authonize my attorneys to Insert on this deed the when known. 8. 4. 2013	e filing date and application number of said application
Date	Wolfbang Nitsche
Vitness	4
<u>Typed Name of Witness</u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
X     *Total of     4     forms are submitted.       .D-515\	

	Tormer PTO/68/15 (8-00) Modified LDL Docket Number (Oplianel)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0-503
Whereas, I. Burkhard Goelling	of
Holmer Weg 2, 21244 Buchholz i.d.N.; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa FLOW BODY HAVING A LEADING EDGE, A SURFACE AN AND VEHICLE COMPRISING AT LEAST ONE SUCH FLO	ND AN ACTIVE FLOW CONTROL SYSTEM
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number13/861,417	ent was filed on <u>April 12, 2013</u>
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on,
for which an International Application was filed on	, දුs
, designating the United	States.
And	
Whereas, <u>Airbus Operations GmbH</u> a corporation of <u>Germany</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whos	
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	e maiing address is
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, little and interest in the sa	ime;
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar	atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit nd including all claims for damages by reason of pr
applications and patente applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p	prigInal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, in atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- a own use and the use of its successors, assigns a brity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a statest on said improvements or resulting therefrom herein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and deliv ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fac ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pric Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pa said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest th representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenau all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applicati assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the	prigInal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, in atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- a own use and the use of its successors, assigns a brity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom merein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and delivions for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paseid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenational original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other application said assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when a legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, thand had by said assignee.	brigInal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, in tratents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- a own use and the use of its successors, assigns a porty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a trents on said improvements or resulting therefrom merein; and the undersigned for me and my leg not without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor as filling date and application number of said application
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therepresentatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, thand paid by said assignee.	prigInal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, in atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- a own use and the use of its successors, assigns a brity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a tents on said improvements or resulting therefrom merein; and the undersigned for me and my leg int without further remuneration, to execute and delivions for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all paseid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenational original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other application said assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, when a legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, thand had by said assignee.	brigInal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, in tratents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- a own use and the use of its successors, assigns a porty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a trents on said improvements or resulting therefrom merein; and the undersigned for me and my leg not without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor as filling date and application number of said application
applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and p the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its legal representatives, and including the right to claim such price Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all passid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therepresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenar all original, divisional, continuation, relissue and other applications or patents thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communication of the undersigned respecting said improvements, when legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents r all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	brigInal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss United States of America and all other countries, in tratents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including all claims for damages by reason of pri- a own use and the use of its successors, assigns a porty or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents a trents on said improvements or resulting therefrom merein; and the undersigned for me and my leg not without further remuneration, to execute and deliv- ons for Letters Patent on said improvements and nicate to said assignee or its representatives all fac- ever requested, to testify in any interferences or oth may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, ma id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees the expenses incident to said applications to be bor as filling date and application number of said application